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4.10 Expenditures on elementary-secondary education (million dollars) (concluded) 

Year, level and source of funds Province or region 

YT Overseas 
and and undis-

NWT tributed 

1979-80 

Type of education 
School boards and public schools 

Teachers, salaries, including 
fringe benefits 

Other operating expenses 
Capital and debt charges 

255.9 
137.0 
47.9 

262.4 
125.5 
26.3 

579.4 
281.1 

87.1 

728.2 
298.9 
115.3 

32.3 
16.9 
12.6 

6,987.3 
3,284.0 

904.6 

Total 

Governmental expenditures on 
of public schools 

Total 

Indian and Inuit schools 
Special education 
Private schools 

Total 

behalf 

440.8 

44.5 

485.3 

25.8 
7.7 

11.1 

529.9 

414.2 

45.7 

459.9 

29.2 
2.7 
6.6 

498.4 

947.6 

79.0 

1,026.6 

18.1 
11.6 
12.7 

1,069.0 

1,142.4 

80.4 

1,222.8 

16.0 
5.1 

39.9 

1.283.8 

61.8 

11.1 

72.9 

1.1 

74.0 

— 

55.4 

55.4 

6.9 

62.3 

11,175.9 

1,640.1 

12,816.0 

145.0 
105.1 
452.5 

13,518.6 

Source of funds 
Federal government 
Provincial governments 
Municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

40.2 
237.0 
226.2 

26.5 

41.2 
280.3 
164.3 
12.6 

41.7 
664.1 
324.6 

38.6 

45.6 
726.8 
463.2 
48.2 

1.5 
69.3 
2.8 
0.4 

353.7 
8,927.2 
3,689.7 

548.0 

Total 1,283.8 

Federal transfers to provinces for 
minority language programs 

I980-8IP 

Type of education 
School boards and public schools 

Teachers, salaries, including 
fringe benefits 

Other operating expenses 
Capital and debt charges 

Source of funds 
Federal government 
Provincial governments 
Municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

284.6 
157.1 
42.0 

272.6 
I5I.0 
32.7 

651.3 
305.9 
92.3 

766.6 
387.1 
127.9 

37.6 
19.5 
15.9 

56.4 
256.2 
258.8 
24.2 

53.8 
314.6 
190.7 
11.9 

48.8 
726.8 
386.1 
30.9 

51.1 
811.6 
522.3 
70.3 

2.2 
74.9 
3.1 
0.6 

7,440.2 
3,721.6 
1,017.9 

Total 

Governmental expenditures on 
of public schools 

Total 

Indian and Inuit schools 
Special education 
Private schools 

Total 

behalf 

483.7 

50.4 

534.1 

38.0 
10.7 
12.8 

595.6 

456.3 

64.1 

520.4 

39.4 
3.6 
7.6 

571.0 

1.049.5 

92.3 

1,141.8 

21.6 
14.3 
14.9 

1,192.6 

1,281.6 

103.2 

1,384.8 

18.8 
5.2 

46.5 

1,455.3 

73.0 

6.0 

79.0 

1.8 

80.8 

— 

49.7 

49.7 

0.6 

50.3 

12,179.7 

2,329.9 

14.509.6 

184.2 
117.1 
517.8 

15,328.7 

425.1 
10,193.2 
4,112.9 

597.5 

Total 

Federal transfers to provinces for 
minority language programs 

595.6 

3.1 

571.0 

1.1 

1,192.6 

3.4 

1,455.3 

3.4 

80.8 

— 

50.3 

— 

15,328.7 

164.4 

'Confidential. 


