## 4.10 Expenditures on elementary-secondary education (million dollars) (concluded)

Year, level and source of funds	Province or region						
	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	BC	YT and NWT	Overseas and undis- tributed	Canada
1979-80							
Type of education School boards and public schools Teachers, salaries, including fringe benefits Other operating expenses Capital and debt charges	255.9 137.0 47.9	262.4 125.5 26.3	579.4 281.1 87.1	728.2 298.9 115.3	32.3 16.9 12.6		6,987.3 3,284.0 904.6
Total	440.8	414.2	947.6	1,142.4	61.8	-	11,175.9
Governmental expenditures on behalf of public schools	44.5	45.7	79.0	80,4	11.1	55.4	1,640.1
Total	485.3	459.9	1,026.6	1,222.8	72.9	55.4	12,816.0
Indian and Inuit schools Special education Private schools	25.8 7.7 11.1	29.2 2.7 6.6	18.1 11.6 12.7	16.0 5.1 39.9	1.1	6.9	145.0 105.1 452.5
Total	529.9	498.4	1,069.0	1,283.8	74.0	62.3	13,518.6
Source of funds Federal government Provincial governments Municipal governments Fees and other sources	40.2 237.0 226.2 26.5	41.2 280.3 164.3 12.6	41.7 664.1 324.6 38.6	45.6 726.8 463.2 48.2	1.5 69.3 2.8 0.4	62.3	353.7 8,927.2 3,689.7 548.0
Total	529.9	498.4	1,069.0	1,283.8	74.0	62.3	13,518.6
Federal transfers to provinces for minority language programs	2.5	1.0	2.9	2.4	-		148.9
1980-81P Type of education School boards and public schools Teachers, salaries, including fringe benefits Other operating expenses Capital and debt charges	284.6 157.1 42.0	272.6 151.0 32.7	651.3 305.9 92.3	766.6 387.1 127.9	37.6 19.5 15.9	= =	7,440.2 3,721.6 1,017.5
Total	483.7	456.3	1,049.5	1,281.6	73.0	-	12,179.7
Governmental expenditures on behalf of public schools	50.4	64.1	92.3	103.2	6.0	49.7	2,329.5
Total	534.1	520.4	1,141.8	1,384.8	79.0	49,7	14,509.6
Indian and Inuit schools Special education Private schools	38.0 10.7 12.8	39.4 3.6 7.6	21.6 14.3 14.9	18.8 5.2 46.5	1.8	0.6	184.2 117.1 517.8
Total	595.6	571.0	1,192.6	1,455.3	80.8	50,3	15,328.7
Source of funds Federal government Provincial governments Municipal governments Fees and other sources	56.4 256.2 258.8 24.2	53.8 314.6 190.7 11.9	48.8 726.8 386.1 30.9	51.1 811.6 522.3 70.3	2.2 74.9 3.1 0.6	50.3	425.1 10,193.2 4,112.5 597.5
Total	595.6	571.0	1,192.6	1,455.3	80.8	50.3	15,328.7
Federal transfers to provinces for minority language programs	3.1	1.1	3.4	3.4			164.4

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Confidential.